

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

10-31-2017

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

Appeal No. 2017AP001261 CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

-vs-

JUSTIN A. BRAUNSCHWEIG,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM JUDGMENT ENTERED IN THE
CIRCUIT COURT FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE RANDY R. KOSCHNICK, PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Respectfully submitted,

Justin A. Braunschweig,
Defendant-Appellant

Criminal Defense & Civil Litigation, LLC
Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant
231 S. Main Street
P.O. Box 375
Jefferson, WI 53549
(920) 674-7824

BY: **Michael C. Witt**
STATE BAR NO. 1013758

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii.
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. THE STATE INCORRECTLY ASSERTS THAT WIS. STATS. §§ 346.65(2) AND 343.307 REQUIRE A COURT TO CONSIDER DOT RECORDS.....	1
II. THE SUPREME COURT’S RECENT DECISION IN ALLEN DOES NOT EXPAND LEITNER	3
III. REGARDLESS OF WHEN THE EXISTENCE OF A REQUIRED PREDICATE MUST BE PROVEN, IT MUST BE PROVEN BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT	4
IV. APPELLANT CONCEDES THE CONTROLLING NATURE OF McALLISTER	5
CONCLUSION.....	5
CERTIFICATION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES

Charolais Breeding Ranches v. FPC,
90 Wis. 2d 97, 109, 279 N.W.2d 493 (Ct. App. 1979)..... 3

State v. Allen,
2017 WI 7, 373 Wis. 2d 98, 890 N.W.2d 245 3, 4

State v. Jewett,
Appendix, pp. A-16 – A-28, [unpublished, but citable pursuant
to Wis. Stat. §§ 809.23(3)(b) and 752.31(2)f] 5

State v. Leitner,
2002 WI 77, ¶ 43-44, 253 Wis. 2d 449, 474, 646 N.W.2d 341, 353..... 3, 4

State v. McAllister,
107 Wis. 532, 319 N.W.2d 865 (1982)..... 5

State v. Van Riper,
2003 WI App 237, 267 Wis. 2d 759, 672 N.W.2d 156..... 2

STATUTES

Wis. Stat. §340.01(48m)..... 2

Wis. Stat. §343.23(2)(b) 2

Wis. Stat. §343.307..... 1

Wis. Stat. §343.307(1) 1, 2

Wis. Stat. §346.65(2) 1

Wis. Stat. §346.65(2)(am)(2)..... 1

Wis. Stat. §973.015..... 3
